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City of Miami Beach
Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Minutes
Monday, October 8, 2018

Call to Order

A, Feola called meeting to order at 3:33 p.m.
Introduction of Committee Members & Public: Sign-in sheet attached for reference

Approval of September 17, 2018 Meeting Minutes: Moved by K. Smarsh, seconded
by R. Breslin, all in favor/none opposed - passed

Discussion re: 11 ST Sidewalks
Discussion held and motion passed:

R. Breslin moved that the Transportation, Parking and Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities
Committee asks that the Mayor & Commission direct the administration to revisit the
11 Street Project, relook at any obstruction to sidewalks and relocate any
obstruction. Furthermore, all future projects should follow this same guideline;
seconded by D. Ruggiero, all in favor/none opposed, motion passed

(LTC #550-2018)

Advertising on Trolleys
Discussion held; A. Feola asked for Committee members to reach out to their respective
Mayor/Commissioner to let them know that an LTC was sent on behalf of the Committee against this -
report back during next meeting
Parking Lot at Park View Island 73" ST & Dickens Avenue
Discussion held; Monica to look into issue of Building/Parks & Rec City vehicles who park there
Transportation Department Items/Updates:
o Status Update on New Bus Shelter Design: PowerPoint Presentation
o Chase Avenue / 34" ST & Alton Road Shared-Used Paths: PowerPoint Presentation
(Commiittee likes Plan4)
¢ Trolley Ridership Figures: moved to next month
¢ Upcoming Committee/Commission ltems: ltems discussed
¢ Pending Follow-Up ltems: Discussed
Report ltem(s): Parking Status Report - August 2018: No comments
Other Business:
A Feola: Bollard removals on OD {not removing in timely manner)

L. Bertrand: 5" Garage pedestrian warning flasher and issues/confusion with pay machine options

Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 6:03 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, November 5, 2018 - 3:30 P.M.
Disclaimer: If you should require the recording of this meeting, please send a request to
obtain a copy of the CD
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Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee
CMB EMPLOYEE/VISITOR & GUEST SIGN-IN ]
. PHONE CELL OR FAX #

'E-MAIL ADDRESS

'SIGNATURE REPRESENTING
Saul Frances L | CMB-Parking 6483 - -  saulfrances@miamibeachfl.gov
Monica Beltran ) %\ ‘ CMB-Parking 6863 | monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.gov
Claudia Wong 1 ~ CMB-Parking eo49 | claudiawong@miamibeachfl.gov
Kathie Brooks ___ ~ CMB - City Manager's Office 6249 | kathiebrooks@miamibeachfl.gov
Jose Gonzalez _ -5% | CMB-Transportation 6768 | josegonzalez@miamibeachfl.gov
Josiel Ferrer ] :&%{Y | - CMB-Transportation 6831 josielferrer@miamibeachfl.gov
Milos Majstorovic B . MAIAL | B CMB-Transportation 6855 | milosmajstorovic@miamibeachfl.gov:
Lynda Westin_ | é/l Z (— CMB-Transportation . 6693 | lyndawestin@miamibeachfl.qov
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